PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA		J			
	Name		Execution Date			
John Christianson					10/25/2010	=
Charles D. Kim					10/26/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: Empire Level Mfg. Co			 orp.			
Street Address:		929 Empire Drive				
Internal Address:		P.O. Box 686				
City:	Mukwonago					
State/Country:	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	53149					
Property	Туре	120420		nber		
Property	Туре	129130		nber		
Property Application Number	Type	129130		nber		
Property Application Number	Type	12913(nber		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type : E DATA (262)63;	2-2257		nber		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	Type : E DATA (262)63; 262-632	2-2257	086	nber		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (262)632 262-632 cwipper	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw	086 			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : E DATA (262)632 262-632 cwipper	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw	086		US	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (262)63: 262-632 cwipper : : : : :	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw <i>nail ado</i>	086 N.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i		US	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (262)632 262-632 cwipper be sent to the e-r e: Tatstsar 245 Mai	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw <i>mail ado</i> na V. Fe n Street	086 w.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, r enster t		US	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (262)632 262-632 cwipper be sent to the e-r e: Tatstsar 245 Mai	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw <i>mail ado</i> na V. Fe n Street	086 N.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i		US	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (262)63: 262-632 cwipperd be sent to the e-n e: Tatstsar 245 Mai Racine,	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw <i>mail ado</i> na V. Fe n Street	086 w.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, r enster t		US	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (262)632 262-632 cwipper be sent to the e-r e: Tatstsar 245 Mai Racine, T NUMBER:	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw <i>mail ado</i> na V. Fe n Street	086 N.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> enster t DNSIN 53403		US	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (262)632 262-632 cwipper be sent to the e-r e: Tatstsar 245 Mai Racine, T NUMBER:	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw <i>mail ado</i> na V. Fe n Street	N.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> enster t DNSIN 53403 EMP-153US			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#	Type : E DATA (262)63: 262-632 cwipperd <i>be sent to the e-r</i> e: Tatstsar 245 Mai Racine, T NUMBER: ER: page1.tif	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw <i>mail ado</i> na V. Fe n Street	N.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> enster t DNSIN 53403 EMP-153US			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3	Type Type Control Control Co	2-2257 -6900 @janlaw <i>mail ado</i> na V. Fe n Street	N.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> enster t DNSIN 53403 EMP-153US			

	A set of Dishes Witte on	d Interest in Invention	Docket No.			
	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s	ingle assignee)	EMP-153US			
This is an As	his is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
8						
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
	United States Patent Application Serial No.					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:				
G	United States Provisional Patent A	pplication Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the I	Invention					
Box Level						
DOX COVEI						
Inventors (a	ssignors)					
	Name	Address				
John Chris	itianson	101 Woodlark Ct., Waukesha, WI 53186				
Charles D.	. Kim	10712 Lowery Drive, Ratelgh, NC 27615				
	_					
_						
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
Empire Le	vel Míg. Co.	P.O. Box 800 Mukwonago, WI 53149				
Į						

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inventio	E
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries in the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relssue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
John Christianson	
Charles D. Kim	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Docket No. Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) EMP-153US Notarization (Although natarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facic evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) 25 day of October In the year 2010 Executed this July R. Clife state of WSCONSIN countros Walkesha Before me personally appeared John Christianson Kater Holembu -Executed this day of . In the year at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared Charles D. Kim who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year Notary Public) Executed this 26 day of OCTUBER in the year 209 a1 (Signature of Inventor State of Notth Corolina County of Jahn ston Before me personally appeared Charles Dunn Kim who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 24th day of CCto bec in the year 2010 CATHERINE M. DEYOUNG 15 Notary Public Johnston County, NC My commission expires 12/14/2010 Page 3 of 3 1

PATENT REEL: 028174 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 05/08/2012